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passen
gers 
killed, 
1875-1886. 

killed per million passengers carried in each year since 
1875:— 

Year. 
Passengers Killed 

per Million 
Carried. 

Year. 

1875 
1876.. 
1877., 
1878.. 
1879.. 
1880. 

2-11 
0-90 
0-82 
1-40 
1-38 
1-55 

1881.. 
1882.. 
1883.. 
1884.. 
1885.. 
1886 

Passengers Killed 
per Million 

Carried. 
0-72 
1-07 
0-52 
4-60 
0-82 
0-61 

Passenger 
travel In 
foreign 
countries 
and Ca
nada. 

Average for the whole period, 1-42. 

470. It is very evident from the foregoing, that Canada is 
by no means a dangerous country to travel in, the individual 
risk being exceedingly small. 

471. The following figures, taken from " Railway Pro
blems," pp. 232 and 234, to which the figures for this 
country have been added, will be found interesting, as 
affording a comparison of the railway passenger traA'el in 
the principal countries in Europe and the United States:— 
NUMBER OP PASSENGERS CARRIED PER HEAD OF POPULATION, 

AND PER MILE OF LINE OPEN, IN EUROPE, THE 
UNITED STATES AND CANADA. 

COUNTRIES. 

United Kingdom... 
Belgium 
France 
United States 
Germany 
Austria-Hungary. 
Russia 
Denmark 
Italy 
Norway 
Holland 
Roumania 
Switzerland 
Canada 

NUMBER OF PASSENGERS 

Per Head of 
Population. 

19 
9' 
5' 
5' 
5' 

r 
0' 

Per Mile of 
Line Open. 

37,000 
28,276 
12,045 
3,070 

10,571 
3,632 
2,658 
7,599 
5,712 
2,547 

12,198 
1,561 

12.623 
920 


