passengers killed, 1875-1886. killed per million passengers carried in each year since 1875:—

Year.	Passengers Killed per Million Carried.	Year.	Passengers Killed per Million Carried.
1875	2.11	1881	. 0.72
1876	0.90	1882	. 1.07
1877	0.82	1883	. 0.52
1878	1.40	1884	. 4.60
1879	1.38	1885	0.82
1880	1.55	1886	. 0 .61
	e a 1	1 1 1 10	

Average for the whole period, 1.42.

470. It is very evident from the foregoing, that Canada is by no means a dangerous country to travel in, the individual risk being exceedingly small.

Passenger travel in foreign countries and Canada. 471. The following figures, taken from "Railway Problems," pp. 232 and 234, to which the figures for this country have been added, will be found interesting, as affording a comparison of the railway passenger travel in the principal countries in Europe and the United States:—

NUMBER OF PASSENGERS CARRIED PER HEAD OF POPULATION, AND PER MILE OF LINE OPEN, IN EUROPE, THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA.

_	Number of Passengers	
Countries.	Per Head of Population.	Per Mile of Line Open.
United Kingdom	9.	37,000 28,276
FranceUnited States	5.4	$\frac{12,045}{3,070}$
GermanyAustria-Hungary	1.2	10,571 3,632
Russia Denmark		2,658 7,599 5,712
Italy Norway Holland		2,547 12,198
Roumania Switzerland		1,561 12,623
Canada		920